TECHNICAL GUIDE
TOUGH GUN™ G2 Series
Robotic MIG Guns
 SAFETY & WARRANTY
INFORMATION
 INSTALLATION
 MAINTENANCE GUIDE
 TECHNICAL DATA

  401-44-50  1/2" BORE, 1/4" STK. OUT - BOTTLENECK
  401-48-50  1/2" BORE, 1/8" STK. OUT - BOTTLENECK
  401-48-50C  1/2" BORE, 1/8" STK. OUT - BOTTLENECK
  401-48-62  5/8" BORE, FLUSH TIP - BOTTLENECK
 401-49-50  1/2" BORE, FLUSH TIP - BOTTLENECK
2   TOUGH LOCK™ CONTACT TIPS
  403-14-XX TOUGH LOCK STANDARD DUTY CONTACT TIPS
  403-21-XX TOUGH LOCK TAPERED CONTACT TIPS
  403-20-XX TOUGH LOCK HEAVY DUTY CONTACT TIPS
  403-27-XX TOUGH LOCK EXTENDED LIFE HEAVY DUTY (EXHD)
3 404-32 RETAINING HEAD - TOUGH LOCK
NOT
SHOWN
454-1-2 RETAINING RING ONLY
4 59GI G2 NECK INSULATOR (QTY 100)
59GI-25 G2 NECK INSULATOR (QTY 25)
5  NECKS (SUPPLIED WITH NECK INSULATOR)
 59G22 22° QC-STANDARD
 59G22L 22° QC-STANDARD MEDIUM LENGTH
 59G22L1 22° QC-STANDARD LONG LENGTH
 59G35 35° QC-STANDARD
 59G45L 45° QC-STANDARD
 59G45L1 45° QC-STANDARD MEDIUM LENGTH
 59G45L2 45° QC-STANDARD LONG LENGTH
ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION
6
CONNECTOR HOUSINGS
59C CLUTCH MOUNT (SHOWN)

  401-48-50  1/2" BORE, 1/8" STK. OUT - BOTTLENECK
  401-48-50C  1/2" BORE, 1/8" STK. OUT - BOTTLENECK
  401-48-62  5/8" BORE, FLUSH TIP - BOTTLENECK
 401-49-50  1/2" BORE, FLUSH TIP - BOTTLENECK
2   TOUGH LOCK™ CONTACT TIPS
  403-14-XX TOUGH LOCK STANDARD DUTY CONTACT TIPS
  403-21-XX TOUGH LOCK TAPERED CONTACT TIPS
 403-20-XX TOUGH LOCK HEAVY DUTY CONTACT TIPS
  403-27-XX TOUGH LOCK EXTENDED LIFE HEAVY DUTY (EXHD)
3 404-32 RETAINING HEAD - TOUGH LOCK
NOT
SHOWN
454-1-2 RETAINING RING ONLY
4  TOUGH GUN I.C.E. (G2) NECK
 593-22-A 22° - 1.062 OD NOZZLES
 593-22-B 22° - 1.106 OD NOZZLES
 593-22-C 22° - 0.938 OD NOZZLES
 593-22L-A 22L° - 1.062 OD NOZZLES
 593-22L-B 22L° - 1.106 OD NOZZLES
 593-22L-C 22L° - 0.938 OD NOZZLES
 593-22L1-A 22L1° - 1.062 OD NOZZLES
 593-22L1-B 22L1° - 1.106 OD NOZZLES
 593-22L1-C 22L1° - 0.938 OD NOZZLES
 593-35-A 35° - 1.062 OD NOZZLES
 593-35-B 35° - 1.106 OD NOZZLES
 593-35-C 35° - 0.938 OD NOZZLES
 593-45L-A 45L° - 1.062 OD NOZZLES
 593-45L-B 45L° - 1.106 OD NOZZLES
 593-45L-C 45L° - 0.938 OD NOZZLES
 593-45L1-A 45L1° - 1.062 OD NOZZLES
 593-45L1-B 45L1° - 1.106 OD NOZZLES
 593-45L1-C 45L1° - 0.938 OD NOZZLES
 593-45L2-A 45L2° - 1.062 OD NOZZLES
 593-45L2-B 45L2° - 1.106 OD NOZZLES
 593-45L2-C 45L2° - 0.938 OD NOZZLES
ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION
5 593-5
G2 I.C.E. HOUSING CLAMP (INCLUDES
FASTENER)

PANASONIC
AW-005 MODELS, AW006A, AW-010A, AW-8010AW, VR-005 MODELS, VR-006
MODELS, VR-008 MODELS, TW MODELS, TA MODELS
59D03
STEP A: TOUGH GUN™ G2 Series Robotic MIG Guns
STEP B: Insulating Discs
27
STEP C: Mounting Arms
STANDARD CONFIGURATIONS
Mounting Arm Wire Stick Out
(mm)
TCP “Z” Dim
(mm)
Gooseneck Angle Approach Angle Gooseneck #
59A22 15 350 22 45 59G22
59A22-002 15 400 22 45 59G22
59A22-007 15 450 22 45 59G22L
59A22-006 15 500 22 45 59G22L1
59A22-001 15 316 22 45 59G22
59A35 15 350 35 45 59G35
59A35-002 15 400 35 45 59G35
59A45 15 350 45 45 59G45
59A45-004 15 350 45 45 59G45L
59A45-005 15 400 45 45 59G45L
59A45-009 15 400 45 45 59G45L1
59A45-009 15 450 45 45 59G45L2
TOUGH ACCESS
59A22-003 15 350 22 45 59G22
59A35-003 15 350 35 45 59G35
59A45-007 15 450 45 45 59G45L1
NECK ANGLE
(VARIOUS)
NECK
(VARIOUS)